
BLOOM PUBLIC SCHOOL

C-8 Vasant Kunj New Delhi

Circular for Pre-Board Examinations 2024-2025

Dear Parent,

Class X Pre-Board-1 Examinations will commence from 11/11/2024 to 25/11/2024
and Pre-Board Examination-2 will be conducted from 16/12/2024 to 28/12/2024 as
per the date sheet attached herein as Annexure A

● The exam timings will be 10.00 am – 1.30 pm. Students can avail the school
transport in the morning or can be dropped off by parent/guardian by 9.45 am.

● No student will be permitted to leave the school premises before dispersal time
i.e. 2:00 pm.

● The question paper will be as per the blueprint and syllabus given by the CBSE
board.

● Non-Examination days are Preparatory leaves.
● The result of the Pre Board-1 examination will be declared on 30th Nov 2024
● The result of the Pre Board -2 examination will be declared on 7th Jan 2025

Timeline for Pre-Board Examination

● Reporting to the Exam room - 10:00 am.
● Reading Time - 10:15 am - 10:30 am
● Writing Time - 10:30 am - 01:30 pm

Enclosure:

Annexure A- Date Sheet of PreBoard Exam

Regards

Principal



DATE SHEET OF PRE-BOARD EXAMINATIONS

Date Day PRE-BOARD -1 EXAM Date Day PRE-BOARD EXAM-2

11/11/24 Monday Hindi Course B /Sanskrit
/French 16/12/24 Monday Science

14/11/24 Thursday Mathematics Basic
Mathematics Standard 18/12/24 Wednesday Hindi/Sanskrit/French

18/11/24 Monday Social Science 20/12/24 Friday English Language &
Literature

20/11/24 Wednesday English Language &
Literature 23/12/24 Monday Social Science

22/11/24 Friday Additional Subjects 26/12/24 Thursday Mathematics Basic
Mathematics Standard

25/11/24 Monday Science 28/12/24 Saturday Additional Subjects

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS FOR CANDIDATES:

1. Students will be allowed to appear for the pre-board exam in school uniform only.
2. The examination will start at 10:00 am. No student will be allowed to enter school.

premises after 10:00 am.
3. Mobile phones, smart watches, calculators, etc. are strictly prohibited inside the

examination hall.
4. Stationery items are allowed only in transparent pouches.


